
LEASE AMENDMENT r~c . 1 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-O~IP-LPA12114 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

PON Number. 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Realty Leasing & Managemen1t Go. 

whose address is: 1270 Fairfield Road, Gettysburg, PA 17325 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to separate the spa.c1~s for - & - ; adjl st rent 
accordingly 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration. the receipt .;ir d sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective December :22. 2013 as follows: 

1. Paragraph 1.01 .A of the Lease, Office and Related Space, is hereby amended by ;:1d jing the following to the end of the 
paragraph: 

•.. .Space is further defined as 

64,494 RSF yielding 61,844 ABOA SF, and 


• 860 RSF yielding 822 ABOA SF." 

2. Paragraph 1.03.A , Rent and Other Consideration is hereby amended by deleting the exii;ti 19 text in its entirety and in lerting the 
following in lieu thereof: 

"1.03.A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $1,769,292.61. payable in monthly installments in arre rs, at the 
following rates: 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE 
 FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Signature: 

Name: 
Title: Title: Lea~e Contractin11 Officer 
Entity Name: -4~~~~~(l]..~W~~~'t(!L)o"I;{ GSA, Public Bu! d if)QS Service, 
Date: Date: If lb.JJ'f -----­

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment F Irm 12/12 



5 NG SO .DO I 

ENT $1.747,064.71 

-· Lease Amendment No.1 - GS-03P-LPA12114 p AGE 2 of 2 

~ FIRM TERM FIRM TERM 

ANXUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT 
1 6 

S!IELL RENT $1 ,158.300.63 SHELL R ENT S\6,724.67 
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS 

TENl NT IMPROVt:MENTS RENT' $65.470.45 RF.NT $0.00 
3 Oi' RATING $414.042.37 7 E COSTS OPERATING COSTS $5,503 .23 

I B UILDING SPECIFIC 

B UILDING SPECIFIC SECURITY' $9,151.16 SECURITY $0.00 

P1\RKI 5 
PARKING $0.00 

TOTAL A IS.'lllAL R

><!r RSF mult1phed by 64.69~ R

TOTAL ANXllAL RDiT $22.227.90 

'Shell rent V irm Tenn) calculauon $19.45 J Sr 
:The Tl!~lmprovcmcnt Allowance oiSSJ6,99 1.50 is amoniz~ m a r:ne or 5 pcrccm per aru1um over 10 years. Calculation: Rounded to $1 .012 per RSI' multiplied by 64.694 
RSF 
'Opernling 'osts rent calculation: $6AO pcr RSF m1Jltiphcd by 64 ,694 RSI' 
'Building mtic Security Costs of$72,692.56 urc imonized at a rate of 5 perc•m per annum over I 0 years. Calculation: Rounded to $0.143 per RSF multiplied by 64,694 RSF 
~Parking C]ls described under sub-par~rnph G he law 
•shdl rent f irm Terml culculation: S 19 45 per I' Sf' muhiphl!d hy 860 RSI' 

'Operating :osts rem c-.ilculntion $o.40 per RSF nuhiplied t>y 860 RSF 


3. Paragraph 1.08, Tenant lmproveme:nt Allowance. is hereby amended by deleting the existing text in its entirety and inserting 
the followir g in lieu thereof: 

"1 .08 Ten~nt Improvement Allowance 
The Tenant Improvement Allowance (TIA) for purposes of this lease is $516,994.50. The TIA is the amount that the Lessor shall 
make available for the Government to b1~ used for Tis. This amount is amortized in the rent over the Firm Term of this Lease at an 
annual int rest rate of 5 percent." 

4. Parag aph 1.11 , Building Specifi :: Amortized Capital. is hereby amended by deleting the existing text in its entirety and 
inserting t e following in lieu thereof: 

"1.11 Buil ing Specific Amortized Ca~1ital 

For purpo~es of this Lease. the Buildi ,~ Specific Amortized Capital (BSAC) is $72,692.56. The Lessor will make the total BSAC 
amount a~ailable to the Government, Ntiich will use the funds for security related improvements. This amount is authorized in the 
rent over me Firm Term of the Lease at an annual interest rate of 5 percent: 

5. Upon ~ompletion of the - space under Lease GS-03P-LPA12118, - shall occupy the 860 RSF known in this Lease 
Amendment as the - Space. A S•aparate lease amendment will be issued to reflect the - occupation of 65,554 RSF 
yielding 62,666 AB~. 

INITIALS: fJ...--2~-,....,,..,.... & 
LESSOR 

- -





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LPA12114-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



